UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1934

| I | A RESOLUTION recognizing February 27, 2019, as Housing and Building Industry |
|----|---|
| 2 | Day and adjourning in honor of the Home Builders and Building Industry Associations in |
| 3 | Kentucky and the Home Builders Association of Kentucky. |
| 4 | WHEREAS, formed in 1957, the Home Builders Association of Kentucky was |
| 5 | established to provide a voice for the housing and residential construction industry in |
| 6 | Kentucky's legislative and regulatory environment; and |
| 7 | WHEREAS, the Home Builders Association of Kentucky is a statewide voluntary |
| 8 | trade organization comprised of 5,300 member companies in the housing and |
| 9 | construction industry and representing over 50,000 employees across the Commonwealth; |
| 10 | and |
| 11 | WHEREAS, the Home Builders Association of Kentucky is made up of 20 local |
| 12 | Home and Building Industry Associations spanning the Commonwealth, east to west |
| 13 | from Pikeville to Paducah and north to south from Northern Kentucky to Somerset; and |
| 14 | WHEREAS, while working to achieve professional success for its members who |
| 15 | build communities, create jobs and strengthen our economy, the Home Builders |
| 16 | Association of Kentucky strives to protect the American Dream of housing opportunities |
| 17 | for all; and |
| 18 | WHEREAS, on Wednesday, February 27, 2019, representatives from the respective |
| 19 | Associations throughout the Commonwealth will join together to represent their industry |
| 20 | at the General Assembly; |
| 21 | NOW, THEREFORE, |
| 22 | Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of |
| 23 | Kentucky: |
| 24 | → Section 1. The Senate applauds the Home Builders and Building Industry |
| 25 | Associations in Kentucky and the Home Builders Association of Kentucky for decades of |
| 26 | faithful service to the citizens of the Commonwealth and to the Associations' members. |
| 27 | The members wish success to the Associations in all of their endeavors. |

Page 1 of 2
XXXX

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1934

Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of the Home

- 2 Builders and Building Industry Associations in Kentucky and the Home Builders
- 3 Association of Kentucky, and recognizes February 27, 2019, as Housing and Building
- 4 Industry Day.
- 5 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 6 Resolution to the Home Builders Association of Kentucky, 1040 Burlington Lane,
- 7 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.